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Active Completions and Remarks Report 

01-JAN-2026
Start Date:

End Date:

31-JAN-2026

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF AMERICA REGION

MerEffecDt FieldCode OprNo ReservoirName LeaseNo CompletionName ApiWellNumber Remark

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

B-2, QC

B-2, QC

B-2, QC

B-2, QC

A-3, D

A-3, D

A-3, D

D-5,BB

A-3, D

A-3, D

A-3, D

A-3, D

A-3, D

A-2/A-3,F

 00016

 00016

 00016

 00016

 00016

 00016

 00016

 00016

 00016

 00016

 00016

 00016

 00016

 00026

 E002

 E002Q

 E002T

 E018D

 F013

 F027

 F028

 L013

 N018

 N019

 N020

 N022

 N024

 J023

177190022500

177190022500

177190022500

177194065600

177190070500

177194063200

177194063500

177194043302

177190071101

177194026000

177194026101

177194060401

177194071201

177194013700

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this period. Array Petroleum is the
new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this period. Array Petroleum is the
new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this period. Array Petroleum is the
new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this period. Array Petroleum is the
new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF AMERICA REGION

MerEffecDt FieldCode OprNo ReservoirName LeaseNo CompletionName ApiWellNumber Remark

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

A1 RF

P-2,F

P-2,F

A-2/A-3,F

A1 RF

P-2,J

3000,F

A-2/A-3,F

A1 RF

P-2,F

P-2,J

3000,J

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 P003

 P012

 P012T

 P032

 P032D

 P033

 P034

 P036

 P036D

 P037D

 P039

 P039D

177190019401

177190020200

177190020200

177194024702

177194024702

177194039501

177194052800

177194053000

177194053000

177194053300

177194060600

177194060600

All active completeions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this period. Array Petroleum is the
new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completeions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this period. Array Petroleum is the
new operator.

All active completions are shut-in and did not 
produce dring this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during reporting period. Array Petroleum 
is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completeions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this period. Array Petroleum is the
new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completions are shut-in and did not 
produce dring this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 



PBMERREM
10-MAR-2026

3PAGE:  

RATE CONTROL

Active Completions and Remarks Report 

01-JAN-2026
Start Date:

End Date:

31-JAN-2026

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF AMERICA REGION

MerEffecDt FieldCode OprNo ReservoirName LeaseNo CompletionName ApiWellNumber Remark

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

WD030

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

A1 RF

A-2/A-3,F

A-2/A-3,F

P-2,F

3000,F

P-2,F

P-2,F

3000,F

A-2/A-3,F

P-2,F

3000,F

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 00026

 T015

 T021

 T022

 T024

 T025

 T026D

 T028

 T029

 T031

 T032

 T032D

177190132700

177194012600

177194013100

177194025501

177194032901

177194033802

177194051901

177194052101

177194067400

177194071500

177194071500

produce during this reporting. Array Petroleum is 
the new operator.

All active completeions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this period. Array Petroleum is the
new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during reporting period. Array Petroleum 
is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during reporting period. Array Petroleum 
is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during reporting period. Array Petroleum 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF AMERICA REGION

MerEffecDt FieldCode OprNo ReservoirName LeaseNo CompletionName ApiWellNumber Remark

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

WD030

SM236

SM236

SM236

SM241

SM236

SM239

SM239

SM239

SM241

SM241

SM236

SM236

SM236

SM236

SM236

SM236

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

D 6 C1

CIBN1360

CIBNS144

TXL4S110

TEX-L1 SEG500

CIBNS144

J SEG250

J SEG250

J SEG250

BIG B-J SEG50

BIG B-J SEG50

TXL4S110

TXL4S110

TXL4S110

TXL4S110

TXL4S110

CIBN1360

 00026

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

CC003

  106

  139

  144

  153

  160

  170

  170

  171

  196

  200D

 A003

 A004

 A005

 A008

 A009

 C002

177194081500

177074042500

177074053802

177074058600

177074061100

177074058700

177074062600

177074062600

177074063700

177074075800

177074078800

177074040800

177074040900

177074041100

177074043900

177074044000

177074044901

is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator. All active 
completions were shut-in and did not produce 
during this reporting period.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF AMERICA REGION

MerEffecDt FieldCode OprNo ReservoirName LeaseNo CompletionName ApiWellNumber Remark

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

SM236

SM236

SM236

SM236

SM241

WD030

SS169

SS169

SS208

SS208

SS208

SS208

SS208

EI238

EI238

EI238

EI238

EI238

EI238

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

CIBNS360

CIBN1360

CIBNS360

CIBN1360

BIG B-J SEG50

D-3A,Q

C2 FBI

C2 FBI

BU1 4 RA

BUL1 6 RC

BUL1 6 RC

TEXP 15B RA

BUL1 6 RC

B-7 FB-K6

D-1 FB-K1

D-1 FB-K1

D-1 FB-K1

D-2 FB-H

D-2 FB-H

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00310

 00367

 00821

 00821

 00827

 00827

 00827

 00827

 00827

G00981

G00981

G00981

G00981

G00982

G00983

 C004

 C005

 C007

 C010

 E001

 S025

 E006

 I003

 G006

 J002

 J007

 J012

 J013

 K006

 K010

 K010

 K010

 H002

 H010

177074046100

177074045100

177074048500

177074050402

177074060900

177194049400

177114071200

177114137800

177110073200

177114012003

177114016201

177114071900

177114076503

177094124501

177094131100

177094131100

177094131100

177094036901

177094045701

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

All active completions were shut-in and did not 
produce during this reporting period. Array 
Petroleum is the new operator

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Arena Energy is now the new operator.

 Arena Energy is the new opertor.

 Arena Energy is the new opertor.

 Arena Energy is the new opertor.

 Arena Energy is the new operator.

 Arena Energy is the new operator.
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End Date:

31-JAN-2026

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF AMERICA REGION

MerEffecDt FieldCode OprNo ReservoirName LeaseNo CompletionName ApiWellNumber Remark

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

EI238

EI238

EI238

EI238

EI238

EI238

SS169

SS169

SS208

SS208

SS208

SS208

SS208

SS208

SS208

SS208

ST176

EI330

EI330

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

02628

02628

02628

D-2 FB-H

D-2 FB-H

D-2 FB-H

D-2 FB-H

D-2 FB-H

D-2 FB-H

C2 FBI

C2 FBI

BUL1 6 RC

BUL1 7 RF

BUL1 7 RF

BUL(1) 7CRA

BUL1 7 RF

BU1-6 RD

BU1-6 RD

BU1-6 RD

16000 FB CA7

I-2,RB

I-2,RB

G00983

G00983

G00983

G00983

G00983

G00983

G01019

G01019

G01228

G01228

G01228

G01228

G01228

G01230

G01230

G01230

G01572

G02111

G02111

 H010

 H010

 I004

 I004

 I004

 I010

 C004

 E011

 E012

 H007

 H009

 H010

 J006

 L002

 L003

 L004

CA007

 A006

 B007

177094045701

177094045701

177094057100

177094057101

177094057101

177094128500

177114034800

177114143100

177114048700

177114129100

177114130000

177114130300

177114010102

177114120501

177114121508

177114122501

177154111402

177104029700

177104068601

 Arena Energy is the new operator.

 Arena Energy is the new operator.

 Arena Energy is the new operator.

 Arena Energy is the new operator.

 Arena Energy is the new operator.

 Arena Energy is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the

Array Petroleum is the

Array Petroleum is the new operator.H010 Last 
produced June 2016 and is currently shut-in.

Array Petroleum is the

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

 Arena is the new operator. Near critical fluids.

Arena acquired from ExxonMobil.

Arena acquired from ExxonMobil.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF AMERICA REGION

MerEffecDt FieldCode OprNo ReservoirName LeaseNo CompletionName ApiWellNumber Remark

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

EI330

EI330

EI330

EI361

EI361

EI361

EI361

EI361

EI361

EI361

EI361

EI361

EI361

EI361

EI361

EI361

EI361

EI361

02628

02628

02628

03407

03407

03748

03748

03748

03748

03748

03748

03748

03748

03748

03748

03748

03748

03748

I-2,RB

I-2,RB

I-2,RB

03700 LWR FB-

03700 LWR FB-

3200 FB-A1

3200 FBD1

3700UPPER FB-

3700 UPA6

3700 UPA6

03700 LWR FB-

3700 UPA6

3200 FB-A1

3400 A21

3400 A21

3700 UPA6

3400 FB-D1

3200 FBD1

G02111

G02116

G02116

G02323

G02323

G02324

G02324

G02324

G02324

G02324

G02324

G02324

G02324

G02324

G02324

G02324

G02324

G02324

 B019

 B028D

 B035

 C014

 C017

 A001

 A002

 A007

 A011

 A013

 A014

 A015

 A017

 A021

 A022

 C012

 D001

 D010

177104072900

177104035600

177104043300

177104119201

177104145900

177104095200

177104095600

177104098500

177104103402

177104104400

177104104700

177104105300

177104105800

177104108101

177104144600

177104118002

177104111102

177104117100

Arena acquired from ExxonMobil.

Arena acquired from ExxonMobil.

Arena acquired from ExxonMobil.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Natural Resources Worldwide is the new operator.

Natural Resources Worldwide is the new 
operator.All active completions were shut-in and 
did not produce during this reporting period.

Natural Resources Worldwide is the new operator.

Natural Resources Worldwide is the new operator.

Natural Resources Worldwide is the new operator.

Natural Resources Worldwide is the new operator.

Natural Resources Worldwide is the new operator.

Natural Resources Worldwide is the new operator.

Natural Resources Worldwide is the new operator.

Natural Resources Worldwide is the new operator.

Natural Resources Worldwide is the new operator.

Natural Resources Worldwide is the new operator.

Natural Resources Worldwide is the new 
operator.All active completions were shut-in and 
did not produce during this reporting period.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF AMERICA REGION

MerEffecDt FieldCode OprNo ReservoirName LeaseNo CompletionName ApiWellNumber Remark

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

EI361

ST037

ST037

ST037

ST037

ST037

GA209

SS169

SS169

SS169

SM236

SM236

EI175

EI175

EI175

EI175

03748

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

03407

03407

03407

03407

03407

02628

02628

02628

02628

3400 FB-D1

8900 FBH6D

8900 FBH6D

C4 SAND I5

C-1B FBI7

C-1B FBI7

LL-15,RA

E-1 FBVII

E-7 FBVII

E-3 FB7

TXL4S110

TXL4S110

Z4 RA

Z4 RA

Z4 RA

Z4 RA

G02324

G02625

G02625

G02625

G02625

G02625

G03229

G04231

G04231

G04231

G04437

G04437

G04452

G04452

G04452

G04452

 D015

 H002

 H006D

 I005

 I007

 I009

 B003

 B010

 D002

 D006

  001

 A002

 A001

 A003

 A003

 A007

177104134601

177154088000

177154089601

177154106600

177154097500

177154121800

427064040301

177114066201

177114091302

177114134800

177074038000

177074040200

177094065705

177094065004

177094065006

177094099300

Natural Resources Worldwide is the new operator.

Arena is the new operator. Final Report from 
Chevron-This field has been sold to Arena Energy.

Arena is the new operator. Final Report from 
Chevron-This field has been sold to Arena Energy.

 Arena is the new operator. Gas-cap request 
submitted.

 Arena is the new operator. Gas Cap approval for 
Well I007 10/2006.

 Arena is the new operator. Gas Cap approval for 
Well I007 10/2006.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Array Petroleum is the new operator.

Reservoir is mapped as 2 compartments, but 
pressure and production data strong suggest that 
both compartments are on common reserovir.

Reservoir is mapped as 2 compartments, but 
pressure and production data strong suggest that 
both compartments are on common reserovir.

Reservoir is mapped as 2 compartments, but 
pressure and production data strong suggest that 
both compartments are on common reserovir.

Reservoir is mapped as 2 compartments, but 
pressure and production data strong suggest that 
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01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

EI175

EI175

EI175

EI175

GA209

GA209

GA209

GA209

GA209

GA209

GA209

GA209

GA209

GA209

GA209

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

02628

Z4 RA

Z4 RA

Z4 RA

Z4 RA

LL-15,RA

LL-15,RA

LL-15,RA

LL-15,RA

LL-15,RA

LL-15,RA

LL-15,RA

LL-15,RA

LL-15,RA

LL-15,RA

LL-15,RA

G04452

G04452

G04452

G04452

G06093

G06093

G06093

G06093

G06093

G06093

G06093

G06093

G06093

G06093

G06093

 A008

 A008

 A018

 A018

 A005

 A006

 B001D

 B002D

 B004D

 B006

 B008

 B009

 B010

 B012

 B014

177094099201

177094099202

177094102401

177094102402

427064036500

427064037000

427064039600

427064040000

427064040400

427064041800

427064042500

427064042700

427064042900

427064047606

427064047802

both compartments are on common reserovir.

Reservoir is mapped as 2 compartments, but 
pressure and production data strong suggest that 
both compartments are on common reserovir.

Reservoir is mapped as 2 compartments, but 
pressure and production data strong suggest that 
both compartments are on common reserovir.

Reservoir is mapped as 2 compartments, but 
pressure and production data strong suggest that 
both compartments are on common reserovir.

Reservoir is mapped as 2 compartments, but 
pressure and production data strong suggest that 
both compartments are on common reserovir.
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15-JAN-2026

15-JAN-2026

15-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

15-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

MC807

MC807

MC807

EI238

EI238

EI238

EI238

MC807

MP133

GC743

GC743

GC743

GC743

GC743

00689

00689

00689

02628

02628

02628

02628

00689

02628

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

J1/K1

J1/K1

J1/K1

D-2 FB K5

B-7 FB-K6

D-2 FB K5

D-2 FB K5

J1/K1

60B SAND (AKA

M55/M54

M57 SOUTHWEST

M55/M54

M55/M54

M55/M54

G07958

G07963

G07963

G10741

G10741

G10741

G10741

G12166

G13964

G15607

G15607

G15607

G15607

G15607

 A019

 A013

 A020

 K005

 K006

 K007

 K013

 A010

 A008

DC111

DC113

DC114

DC122

DC123

608174048702

608174048400

608174048500

177094110601

177094124501

177094124604

177094152800

608174059704

177254089600

608114039900

608114040102

608114040200

608114040401

608114040500

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitive 
per regulations eff. 4/2010. Downhole Commingle 
appr. 7/1/1999.

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitive 
per regulations eff. 4/2010. Downhole Commingle 
appr. 7/1/1999.

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitive 
per regulations eff. 4/2010. Downhole Commingle 
appr. 7/1/1999.

Initial SRI

Arena Energy is now the new operator.

Initial SRI

Initial SRI

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitive 
per regulations eff. 4/2010. Downhole Commingle 
appr. 7/1/1999.

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitvie 
per regs effective 4/2010.  Downhole commingling 
approved 1/10/08.

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitvie 
per regs effective 4/2010.  Downhole commingling 
approved 1/10/08.

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitvie 
per regs effective 4/2010.  Downhole commingling 
approved 1/10/08.

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitvie 
per regs effective 4/2010.  Downhole commingling 
approved 1/10/08.
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01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

GC743

GC743

GC743

GC743

GC743

GC743

GC743

GC743

GC743

GC743

GC743

GC743

GC743

GC743

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

M55/M54

M55/M54

M57 SOUTHWEST

M57 SOUTHWEST

M57 SOUTHWEST

M55/M54

M57 SOUTHWEST

M55/M54

M57 SOUTHWEST

M55/M54

M57 SOUTHWEST

M57 SOUTHWEST

M55/M54

M55/M54

G15607

G15607

G15607

G15607

G15607

G15607

G15607

G15607

G15607

G15607

G15607

G15607

G15607

G15607

DC132

DC132

DC132

DC141

DC142

DC143

DC144

DC212

DC212

DC214

DC214

DC215

DC228

DC324

608114040700

608114040700

608114040700

608114041000

608114041100

608114041200

608114041300

608114073300

608114073300

608114073200

608114073200

608114072902

608114076600

608114059500

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitvie 
per regs effective 4/2010.  Downhole commingling 
approved 1/10/08.

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitvie 
per regs effective 4/2010.  Downhole commingling 
approved 1/10/08.

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitvie 
per regs effective 4/2010.  Downhole commingling 
approved 1/10/08.

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitvie 
per regs effective 4/2010.  Downhole commingling 
approved 1/10/08.

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitvie 
per regs effective 4/2010.  Downhole commingling 
approved 1/10/08.

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitvie 
per regs effective 4/2010.  Downhole commingling 
approved 1/10/08.

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitvie 
per regs effective 4/2010.  Downhole commingling 
approved 1/10/08.
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01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

01-JAN-2026

GC743

KC875

EI292

02481

00981

02628

M55/M54

B1/B2

F R9 SAND

G15607

G21444

G33636

DC324

SS004

 C006

608114059500

608084005901

177104096103

 Enhanced Recovery reservoirs are now Sensitvie 
per regs effective 4/2010.  Downhole commingling 
approved 1/10/08.


